<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> REQUEST FOR BID PROPOSALS FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK BACK IMAGING IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, KY

The Franklin County Clerk's Office is accepting back imaging bid proposals from vendors meeting all requirements provided in the bid specifications published on the Franklin County Fiscal Court website <u>https://franklincounty.ky.gov/</u> under bid opportunities.

The bid proposal must be submitted electronically to the Franklin County Fiscal Court's website at the following web address <u>tinyurl.com/fcimagingrfp</u> no later than 4:00 P.M local time on February 17th, 2021. Bid proposals will be publicly opened at 10:00 A.M. on February 18th, 2021, and the name of each firm read aloud. This public opening of the submittals will be live streamed on the Franklin County KY Facebook page at **Facebook.com/fcfcky**. All submittals shall be clearly marked **"Franklin County Clerk, Back Imaging Bid Proposal"**. A submittal of a proposal received after the specified date and time will not be considered.

Franklin County Clerk's Office is an Equal Opportunity Employer. No person, firm or corporation shall be excluded from participation in or subject to discrimination in providing these services on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, disability, age or sexual orientation.

Franklin County Clerk's Office reserves the right to reject any and all proposals and waive any irregularities should same be to the advantage of the County, and to accept any proposal deemed to be in the best interest of the County Government.

> Jack B. Kennedy Chief Deputy, Franklin County Clerk Franklin County Clerk's Office 315 West Main St. Frankfort, KY 40601 Jackb.kennedy@ky.gov 502-875-8702